
 

 

2022 年复旦大学经济学院暑期学校（线上） 

招募通知（港澳地区万人计划资助项目） 

 

一、 学校及院系介绍： 

复旦大学（Fudan University）位于中国上海，由中华人民共和国教育部直属，

全国首批深化创新创业教育改革示范高校，是一所世界知名、国内顶尖的全国重点

大学。经济学院是学校下属院系，拥有强大的老中青结合的教学和科研力量，既有

在国内外享有盛誉的老一辈经济学家，又有近年来在国内理论界崭露头角的中青年

经济学者，学术梯队完整，教研经验丰富，其整体实力在国内经济学界处于领先地

位。  

二、 项目概况： 

“2022 年复旦大学经济学院暑期学校”由复旦大学经济学院举办，旨在通过复

旦大学一流的课程和教学资源，特别是经济、金融、管理与量化研究的课程，提升

学员的经济前瞻理念和创新型思维。 

三、 授课时间：2022 年 6 月 6 日-7 月 3 日 

四、 授课语言：英语 

五、 授课方式：线上教学 

六、 考核方式：由任课老师自主决定。 

七、 证明授予：课程顺利完成并考核合格，将获得复旦大学（非学历教育）的项

目学习证明和成绩单。 

八、 入学程序： 

1. 申请程序：请直接向贵校联络人报名，提交报名表所需信息。（申请截止日

期：北京时间 2022 年 4 月 24 日 24 点） 

2. 通过材料审核的学生，将收到项目主办方的录取确认通知，以及选课通知

（包括排课时间表、课程大纲、选课链接）。请学生注意查看并遵守项目主

办方的各类通知。 

 



 

 

九、 选课政策： 

1. 学生可选择 1-2 门课。 

2. 2022 年 5 月中旬举办方将评估选课情况，选课人数过少的课程，举办方有

权取消开课，并提前通知学生。如学生原来选择的课程被举办方提前关闭，

学生可选择重新选课。 

 

十、 其他说明： 

1. 若有疑问，请通过以下方式咨询： 

邮件：econcamp@fudan.edu.cn 

电话：86-021-5566-5631 

 

附件： 项目课程信息 

序号 课程 授课时数 学分 

1 Foundation of Data Science 36 2 

2 Social Media and Social Networking 36 2 

3 International Finance 48 3 

4 China's Modern Economy 48 3 

5 Fundamentals of Marketing 48 3 

6 Econometrics 48 3 

7 Management of Information System 48 3 

 

注： 

选课人数 10 人以下的课程，主办方有权取消开课。 

mailto:econcamp@fudan.edu.cn


No Course Credit Credit Hours Teaching Mode Date Beijing Time

1 Foundation of Data Science 2 36 Online Only Mon, Wed, Fri 13:30-16:05

2 Social Media and Social Networking 2 36 Online Only Mon, Wed, Fri 09:00-11:35

3 International Finance 3 48 Online Only Mon, Tue, Thur 13:30-17:00

4 China's Modern Economy 3 48 Online Only Mon, Tue, Wed 18:00-21:30

5 Fundamentals of Marketing 3 48 Online Only Mon, Wed, Fri 09:00-12:30

Thur 18:00-21:30
Sat, Sun 09:00-12:30

7 Management of Information System 3 48 Online Only Tue, Wed, Thur 13:30-17:00

WEEK Duration
WEEK 1 June 06-June 12
WEEK 2 June 13-June 19
WEEK 3 June 20-June 26
WEEK 4 June 27-July 03

Summer School @ Fudan SOE 2022
Course List (Online Only)

Program Duration: June 6 - July 3, 2022 (4 weeks)

6 Econometrics 3 48 Online Only



Beijing
Time

Sat Sun

9:00-
9:45
9:55-
10:40
10:50-
11:35
11:45-
12:30

13:30-
14:15
14:25-
15:10
15:20-
16:05
16:15-
17:00

18:00-
18:45
18:45-
19:40
19:50-
20:35
20:45-
21:30

WEEK
WEEK 1
WEEK 2
WEEK 3
WEEK 4 June 27-July 03

Duration
June 06-June 12
June 13-June 19
June 20-June 26

Summer School @ Fudan SOE 2022
Course Schedule (Online Only)

Program Duration: June 06 - July 03, 2022 (4 weeks)
Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri

Morning
Fundamentals of

Marketing

Social Media and
Social

Networking

Management of
Information

System

Afternoon
International

Finance

Foundation of
Data Science Management of

Information
System

International
Finance

Fundamentals of
Marketing

EconometricsEconometrics

Social Media and
Social

Networking
Fundamentals of

Marketing

Social Media and
Social

Networking

Foundation of
Data Science Management of

Information
System

International
Finance

Foundation of Data Science

Night China's Modern Economy China's Modern Economy China's Modern Economy Econometrics



  The Chinese University of Hong Kong 
  Office of Academic Links (China) 

  CU in Mainland & Taiwan: Application Guidelines 
 
Eligibility & Important Notes 
1. All full-time undergraduate and postgraduate students of CUHK are welcome to apply.  The host institution normally 

gives priority to Hong Kong local and Macau students. 
2. Participants should be holders of valid home return permits (for mainland programmes), passports (for programmes 

to Taiwan and other countries) or other relevant visa documents. 
3. Participants will be requested to travel to the destination(s) together with other participants by the same means of 

transport and with the same travel schedule, and to complete the entire programme.(Not applicable to online 
activity) 

4. Students can apply for more than one programme every term, but OALC reserves full right of quota allocation. 
5. Please complete the online application form carefully.  OALC will not be liable for any failure of receiving information 

from OALC due to mistakes in data inputs. 
6. The exchange activities organized by the Office are opened to students who are interested in the Mainland (and 

overseas) exchanges. All activities are not compulsory courses in any subject. 
7. Before applying for any online or offline credit-bearing courses, please check with your department and the 

Registration and Examination Section (RES) about the requirements and criteria for transferring credits concerned; 
participating in credit-bearing courses through OALC does NOT necessarily mean that you can transfer relevant credits. 

 
Programme Fees (Not applicable to online activity) 
All expenses incurred in the destination, including local accommodation, meal, group activities and transport, are to be 
borne by the host institution.  Participants have to bear any travelling expenses (round-trip flight or train tickets) and their 
personal expenses in the destination(s).  CUHK will provide basic travel insurance for participants.  Details of the 
insurance coverage are available at the webpage below: 
http://www.cuhk.edu.hk/bursary/eng/public/purchase_guides/insurance.html (student login required) 
We suggest participants purchase extra insurance according to their individual needs. 
 
Programme Requirements 
Participating students are required to: 
1. read and sign a letter of undertaking; (Not applicable to online activity) 
2. attend a pre-departure briefing session as instructed; (Not applicable to online activity) 
3. submit a programme article / report (no fewer than 500 words for each student), programme photos (5 for each 

student), programme videos (2 short clips for every 10 students) within ONE week after the programme (Not 
applicable to online activity) 

4. complete an online questionnaire to OALC  
5. fulfill other requirements as requested by the host institution 
 
Financial Support for Participants (Not applicable to online activity) 
CUHK undergraduates can apply through OAL for the “Non-means-tested Mainland Experience Scheme for Post-secondary 
Students (NMT-MES)” of the HKSAR Education Bureau. 
 
Application 
Please access our webpage and complete the online registration by the deadline as stated on our webpage.  Our Office 
may alter the application deadline without prior notice.  In general, quotas are distributed evenly and on a ‘first-come-
first-served’ basis.  Students will only receive more than one offer when there is under-application.  Successful applicants 
will receive our email notification within two weeks after the application deadline (please check the junk box of your email 
address as well), and will be asked to confirm their acceptance of offer by the deadline.  Other candidates will be 
automatically put under the waiting list. In case of any dispute, the Office reserves the right to make the final decision. 
 
Enquiries 
Ms. Kit CHAN Tel: 39434412 Email: kitkwchan@cuhk.edu.hk 
Office Address: Room 1306, 13/F, Yasumoto International Academic Park, CUHK 

http://www.cuhk.edu.hk/bursary/eng/public/purchase_guides/insurance.html
mailto:kitkwchan@cuhk.edu.hk

