### 2022 年复旦大学经济学院暑期学校(线上)

### 招募通知(港澳地区万人计划资助项目)

### 一、 学校及院系介绍:

复旦大学(Fudan University)位于中国上海,由中华人民共和国教育部直属, 全国首批深化创新创业教育改革示范高校,是一所世界知名、国内顶尖的全国重点 大学。经济学院是学校下属院系,拥有强大的老中青结合的教学和科研力量,既有 在国内外享有盛誉的老一辈经济学家,又有近年来在国内理论界崭露头角的中青年 经济学者,学术梯队完整,教研经验丰富,其整体实力在国内经济学界处于领先地 位。

### 二、 项目概况:

"2022 年复旦大学经济学院暑期学校"由复旦大学经济学院举办,旨在通过复 旦大学一流的课程和教学资源,特别是经济、金融、管理与量化研究的课程,提升 学员的经济前瞻理念和创新型思维。

- **三、 授课时间:** 2022 年 6 月 6 日-7 月 3 日
- 四、 授课语言: 英语
- 五、 授课方式:线上教学
- **六、 考核方式:**由任课老师自主决定。
- **七、 证明授予:** 课程顺利完成并考核合格,将获得复旦大学(非学历教育)的项 目学习证明和成绩单。

### 八、 入学程序:

- 申请程序:请直接向贵校联络人报名,提交报名表所需信息。(申请截止日期:北京时间2022年4月24日24点)
- 通过材料审核的学生,将收到项目主办方的录取确认通知,以及选课通知 (包括排课时间表、课程大纲、选课链接)。请学生注意查看并遵守项目主 办方的各类通知。

## 九、 选课政策:

- 1. 学生可选择 1-2 门课。
- 2022年5月中旬举办方将评估选课情况,选课人数过少的课程,举办方有 权取消开课,并提前通知学生。如学生原来选择的课程被举办方提前关闭, 学生可选择重新选课。

## 十、 其他说明:

1. 若有疑问,请通过以下方式咨询:

邮件: <u>econcamp@fudan.edu.cn</u>

电话: 86-021-5566-5631

### 附件: 项目课程信息

序号	课程	授课时数	学分
1	Foundation of Data Science	36	2
2	Social Media and Social Networking	36	2
3	International Finance	48	3
4	China's Modern Economy	48	3
5	Fundamentals of Marketing	48	3
6	Econometrics	48	3
7	Management of Information System	48	3

## 注:

选课人数10人以下的课程,主办方有权取消开课。

# Summer School @ Fudan SOE 2022

# Course List (Online Only)

# Program Duration: June 6 - July 3, 2022 (4 weeks)

No	Course	Credit	Credit Hours Teaching Mode		Date Beijing Tin	
1	Foundation of Data Science	2	36	Online Only	Mon, Wed, Fri	13:30-16:05
2	Social Media and Social Networking	2	36	Online Only	Mon, Wed, Fri	09:00-11:35
3	International Finance	3	48	Online Only	Mon, Tue, Thur	13:30-17:00
4	China's Modern Economy	3	48	Online Only	Mon, Tue, Wed	18:00-21:30
5	Fundamentals of Marketing	3	48	Online Only	Mon, Wed, Fri	09:00-12:30
6	Econometrics	3	48	Online Only	Thur	18:00-21:30
0					Sat, Sun	09:00-12:30
7	Management of Information System	3	48	Online Only	Tue, Wed, Thur	13:30-17:00

WEEK	Duration
WEEK 1	June 06-June 12
WEEK 2	June 13-June 19
WEEK 3	June 20-June 26
WEEK 4	June 27-July 03

# Summer School @ Fudan SOE 2022

# Course Schedule (Online Only)

# Program Duration: June 06 - July 03, 2022 (4 weeks)

	Beijing Time	M	on	Tue		Wed		T	hu Fri		Sat	Sun	
Morning	9:00- 9:45 9:55-	Fundamentals of Marketing	Social Media and Social Networking			Fundamentals of Marketing		-		Fundamentals of Marketing	Social Media and Social Networking	Econometrics	Econometrics
Afternoon	13:30- 14:15 14:25- 15:10 15:20- 16:05 16:15- 17:00	International Finance	Foundation of Data Science	Management of Information System	International Finance	Management of Information System	Foundation of Data Science	Management of Information System	International Finance	Foundation of	f Data Science		
Night	18:00- 18:45- 19:40 19:50- 20:35 20:45- 21:30	- China's Modern Economy		China's Mode	ern Economy	China's Mode	ern Economy	Econometrics					

 WEEK
 Duration

 WEEK 1
 June 06-June 12

 WEEK 2
 June 13-June 19

 WEEK 3
 June 20-June 26

 WEEK 4
 June 27-July 03



## The Chinese University of Hong Kong Office of Academic Links (China) CU in Mainland & Taiwan: Application Guidelines



### **Eligibility & Important Notes**

- 1. All <u>full-time</u> undergraduate and postgraduate students of CUHK are welcome to apply. <u>The host institution normally</u> gives priority to Hong Kong local and Macau students.
- 2. Participants should be holders of <u>valid</u> home return permits (for mainland programmes), passports (for programmes to Taiwan and other countries) or other relevant visa documents.
- Participants will be requested to travel to the destination(s) together with other participants by the same <u>means of</u> <u>transport</u> and with the same <u>travel schedule</u>, and to <u>complete the entire programme</u>.(Not applicable to online activity)
- 4. Students can apply for more than one programme every term, but OALC reserves full right of quota allocation.
- 5. <u>Please complete the online application form carefully.</u> OALC will not be liable for any failure of receiving information from OALC due to mistakes in data inputs.
- 6. The exchange activities organized by the Office are opened to students who are interested in the Mainland (and overseas) exchanges. All activities are not compulsory courses in any subject.
- 7. <u>Before</u> applying for any online or offline <u>credit-bearing courses</u>, please check with your department and the Registration and Examination Section (RES) about the requirements and criteria for transferring credits concerned; participating in credit-bearing courses through OALC does <u>NOT</u> necessarily mean that you can transfer relevant credits.

### **Programme Fees (Not applicable to online activity)**

All expenses incurred in the destination, including local accommodation, meal, group activities and transport, are to be borne by the host institution. Participants have to bear any travelling expenses (round-trip flight or train tickets) and their personal expenses in the destination(s). CUHK will provide basic travel insurance for participants. Details of the insurance coverage are available at the webpage below:

<u>http://www.cuhk.edu.hk/bursary/eng/public/purchase\_guides/insurance.html</u> (student login required) We suggest participants purchase extra insurance according to their individual needs.

### **Programme Requirements**

Participating students are required to:

- 1. read and sign a letter of undertaking; (Not applicable to online activity)
- 2. attend a pre-departure briefing session as instructed; (Not applicable to online activity)
- submit <u>a programme article / report</u> (no fewer than 500 words for each student), <u>programme photos</u> (5 for each student), <u>programme videos</u> (2 short clips for every 10 students) <u>within ONE week</u> after the programme (Not applicable to online activity)
- 4. complete an online questionnaire to OALC
- 5. fulfill other requirements as requested by the host institution

### Financial Support for Participants (Not applicable to online activity)

<u>CUHK undergraduates</u> can apply through OAL for the "Non-means-tested Mainland Experience Scheme for Post-secondary Students (NMT-MES)" of the HKSAR Education Bureau.

### **Application**

Please access our webpage and complete the online registration by the deadline as stated on our webpage. Our Office may alter the application deadline without prior notice. In general, quotas are distributed evenly and on a 'first-come-first-served' basis. Students will only receive more than one offer when there is under-application. Successful applicants will receive our email notification within two weeks after the application deadline (please check the junk box of your email address as well), and will be asked to confirm their acceptance of offer by the deadline. Other candidates will be automatically put under the waiting list. In case of any dispute, the Office reserves the right to make the final decision.

### **Enquiries**

Ms. Kit CHAN Tel: 39434412 Email: <u>kitkwchan@cuhk.edu.hk</u> Office Address: Room 1306, 13/F, Yasumoto International Academic Park, CUHK